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Product Description:

Specifications, Approvals & Recommendations:

Applications / Benefits:

Typical Characteristics:

Passenger car motor oil (PCMO) that delivers the enhanced performance of lubricating oil technology to 
maximize protection for the latest gasoline fueled engines. It meets the performance level of API SP and 
exceeds the most demanding requirements of modern engine’s emission control and oil consumption 
standards. Intoday’s energy consciousera, this oil is also formulated to improve fuel efficiency for 
consumers.

∙     Exceeds the highest U.S Lubricating oils standards for gasoline and TGDI / non TGDI engines.
∙     Improve piston cleanliness and fuel economy while maintaining sludge control.
∙     Reduce the potential for pre-ignition (LSPI) and timing chain wear.
∙     Increases emission system durability and improves fuel efficiency.

∙     API
∙     ILSAC
∙     FORD

∙     SP-RC
∙     GF-6A
∙     WSS-M2C961-A1 IN SAE 5W30

* Please note official claim apply to SEMI SAE 5W30, only

Test Description Method

5W30

FRESCO Ultra Shield
(5W30 Semi Synthetic)
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-
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 SAE Viscosity Grade 

 Pour Point 
 Flash Point 

 Kinematic Viscosity @ 100ºC 
 Kinematic Viscosity @ 40ºC 

 CCS 
 TBN 
 Viscosity Index 

 Density @ 15 ºC 
SAE J 300

ASTM D 97
ASTM D 92

ASTM D 445
ASTM D 445

ASTM D 5293
ASTM D 2896
ASTM D 2270

ASTM D 4052

-36
218

11.4
67.3

5822
7
165

0.8510


