

Product Description:

Passenger car motor oil (PCMO) that delivers the enhanced performance of lubricating oil technology to maximize protection for the latest gasoline fueled engines. It meets the performance level of API SP and exceeds the most demanding requirements of modern engine's emission control and oil consumption standards. Intoday's energy consciousera, this oil is also formulated to improve fuel efficiency for consumers.

Applications / Benefits:

- Exceeds the highest U.S Lubricating oils standards for gasoline and TGDI / non TGDI engines.
- Improve piston cleanliness and fuel economy while maintaining sludge control.
- Reduce the potential for pre-ignition (LSPI) and timing chain wear.
- · Increases emission system durability and improves fuel efficiency.

Typical Characteristics:

Test Description	Method	Unit	
SAE Viscosity Grade	SAE J 300	-	5W30
Density @ 15 °C	ASTM D 4052	kg/L	0.8510
Flash Point	ASTM D 92	°C	218
Pour Point	ASTM D 97	°C	-36
Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C	ASTM D 445	cSt	67.3
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C	ASTM D 445	cSt	11.4
Viscosity Index	ASTM D 2270	-	165
TBN	ASTM D 2896	mgKOH/g	7
CCS	ASTM D 5293	cP	5822

Specifications, Approvals & Recommendations:

- API
- ILSAC
- FORD

- SP-RC
- GF-6A
- WSS-M2C961-A1 IN SAE 5W30

* Please note official claim apply to SEMI SAE 5W30, only

Furnishing the information contained herein does not constitute a representation by FRESCO that any product or process is free from patent infringement claims of any third party nor does it constitute the granting of a license under any patent of FRESCO or any third party. FRESCO assumesno liability for any infringement which might arise out of the product. The information and suggestions for use and application presented herein represent the best information available to us and believed to be reliable. They should not, however, be construed as controlling suggestions, and users urged to conduct confirmatory test to determine final suitability for their specific end uses FRESCO warranty only that its products meet the specifications which it sets for them and specifically DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER WARRANTS relating to the products and the application thereof. EXPRESS or IMPLIED including but not limited to warrante of MERCHANTABLITY and FITNESS.

